

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT



WIBOLD1 ____

For Home of the Redwor		For the me	eeting of: February 13, 2018
Date:	January 4, 2018		
To:	Board of Supervisors		
From:	Supervisor Mike Wilson		
Subject:	Proclaim the Week of February 18 th through February 24 th , 2018 as Engineer's Week Humboldt County.		
RECOMMENDA	ATION(S): That the	e Board of Supe	ervisors adopt the Proclamation.
SOURCE OF FU	NDING:		
DISCUSSION: Washington's bir the many contrib	thday as he was our	nation's first En	zed throughout the Nation to coincide with George ngineer. The Board of Supervisors wishes to recogniz our society with a Proclamation.
FINANCIAL IM	PACT: N/A		
OTHER AGENC	Y INVOLVEMENT	: N/A	
ALTERNATIVE	S TO STAFF RECO	MMENDATIO	ONS: Board discretion.
ATTACHMENT	S: Proclamation.		
Prepared by <u>Kathy</u>	Hayes		Signature
REVIEW: Auditor Cou	inty Counsel I	Personnel	Risk Manager Other
TYPE OF ITEM: XX Consent Departmental Public Hearing Other PREVIOUS ACTION/REFE	_		Risk Manager Other BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT Upon motion of Supervisor Rass Seconded by Supervisor Fennell And unanimously carried by those members present, The Board hereby adopts the recommended action contained in this report.
Board Order No			Dated: 2/13/18
Meeting of:			Nikki Turner, Deputy Clerk of the Board

PROCLAMATION

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

WHEREAS, America's Engineers transform ideas into reality, solving problems using science and technology to produce services and systems to better serve the needs of society; and

WHEREAS, Engineers serving Local Government, the County and the State, work to design and construct the following types of projects:

- Airports
- Roads
- Railroads
- Harbors
- Parks
- Subdivisions
- Surveys

- Bridges
- Buildings
- Water Systems
- Flood Control Facilities
- Wastewater Treatment
- Seismic Safety Projects
- Environmental Enhancements

WHEREAS, Engineers strive for quality, economy and the betterment of life of our community; and

WHEREAS, throughout the Nation the week of February 18th through the 24th 2018 is being recognized as National Engineer's Week, coinciding with George Washington's birthday, our nation's first engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors in recognition of the contribution of Engineers to society and in an effort to promote the interest of the youth in the community in math, science and engineering, does hereby declare the week of February 18th, 2018 as Engineer's Week in Humboldt County.

Dated: February 13, 2018

RYAN SUNDBERG, Chair